

## **GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM**

## GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECRETARIAT GAZETTED CELL) DEPARTMENT

Block-A, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Janata Bhawan, Dispur: Guwahati-6, website: https://gad.assam.gov.in

No. GA(SAE). 423130/13

Dated Dispur, the 28th Dec, 2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

In pursuance of General Administration (Secretariat Gazetted Cell) Department's Notification No.GA(SAE).344762/54 dated 23.11.2023 and No.GA(SAE).344762/62 dated 12.12.2023, the pay of the following Joint Secretaries is hereby fixed straightway with effect from the date of their joining as Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam in the scale of Pay Band-4 of Rs. 30000-110000/- and Grade Pay of Rs.16900/p.m. based on their last basic pay drawn in the lower post of Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam in the scale of Pay Band 4 of Rs.30000-110000/- and Grade Pay of Rs.15700/- as per Rule 11 Note 1 of Assam Service (Revision of Pay) Rules, 2017 as shown below:

Sl No	Name of incumbent	Existing Basic Pay in the lower post of Deputy Secre- tary	Date of Join- ing as Joint Secretary	ing Basic Pay		Straightway fix- ation in the post of Joint Secre- tary
		(In Rs.)		(In Rs.)	(In Rs.)	(In Rs.)
1	Smti. Bipasha Kherkatary	71460	23.11.2023	2150	1200	74810
2	Smti. Bibha Medok	71460	23.11.2023	2150	1200	74810
3	Sri Dipen Ch. Saikia	71460	28.11.2023	2150	1200	74810
4	Sri Gunaram Ingty	71460	12.12.2023	2150	1200	74810

Signed by Chandan Kakoti

Date: 28-12-2023 14:24:57

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam General Administration Department (Secretariat Pay Fixation Cell)

Memo No. GA(SAE). 423130/13-A

Dated Dispur, the 28th Dec , 2023

Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration (Secretariat Accounts) Department (2 copies). He is also requested to take an undertaking to the effect that if any excess payment is made due to this fixation of pay if and when detected will be recovered.

- The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury, Guwahati, Assam-06.
- 3. Smti Bipasha Kherkatary, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, ARTP&PG(Sectt-Training School) Department.
- 4. Smti. Bibha Medok, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of School Education Department.
- 5. Sri Dipen Ch. Saikia, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Legislative Department.
- 6. Sri Gunaram Ingty, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, ARTP&PG Department.

By order etc.,



## GAD/555/2023-GA(SGPFC)-General Administration Department

1/385729/2023

e-signed

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam General Administration Department (Secretariat Pay Fixation Cell)